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The Competent Authority has approved that the following days will be
observed as Closed Holidays and Restricted Holidays during the year 2026 in all
the Offices under Regional Office, ESI Corporation, Bhubaneswar, Odisha.

af 2026 & fAQ FrEID g@a‘fa‘?ngﬁv LIST OF CLOSED HOLIDAYS FOR THE
EAR-2026
SI. [Name of Holiday Date of Holiday _ |Day on which it
No. falls
01 [Republic Day 26.01.2026 Monday
02 [Holi 04.03.2026 |Wednesday
03 IMahavir Jayanti 31.03.2026 Tuesday
04 |Good Friday [03.04.2026 Friday
05 |Raja Sankranti 15.06.2026 Monday
06 [Muharram 26.06.2026 Friday
07 |Rath Yatra 16.07.2026 Thursday
08 |Independence Day 15.08.2026 ;Saturday
09 |Milad-un-Nabi or Id-e- 26.08.2026 Wednesday
Milad(Birthday of Prophet
Mohammad)*
10 [Janmasthami 04.09.2026 Friday
11 [Nuakhai 15.09.2026 Tuesday
12 [Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday 02.10.2026 Friday
13 |Dussehra(Mahanavami) 19.10.2026 Monday
14 |Dussehra(Vijaya Dashmi) 20.10.2026 Tuesday
15 |Guru Nanak’s Birthday/ Rahas 24.11.2026 Tuesday
Purnima
16 [Christmas Day 25.12.2026 Friday

(*) 59 & ie R Subject to appearance of the moon.
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. In addition to the above closed holidays, each employee may avail

himself/herself 02 restricted holidays to be chosen by him/her out of the list of
restricted holidays mentioned below with prior permission of the Competent
Authority.

a¥ 2026 & forg nfdafera gl Hr w\i.ésg OF RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS FOR THE
AR-2026

SI. [Name of Holiday [Date of Holiday [Day on which it
No. falls
01 |New Years Day 01.01.2026 Thursday
02 |Guru Gobind Singh’s Birthday 06.01.2026 Tuesday
03 [Makar Sankranti/Pongal 14.01.2026 |[Wednesday
04 |Saraswati Puja(Basant Panchami)[23.01.2026 Friday
05 |Dolyatra [03.03.2026 Tuesday
06 [Sab-e-Quadar 17.03.2026 Tuesday
07 |[Chaitra Sukladi/Gudi 19.03.2026 Thursday
Padava/Ugadi/Cheti Chand
08 [|Jamat-Ul-Vida 20.03.2026 Friday
09 [Shree Rama Navami 27.03.2026 Friday
10 |Utkal Diwas [01.04.2026 Wednesday
11 |Dr. B.R. Ambedkar's Birthday 14.04.2026 Tuesday
12 |Budha Purnima 01.05.2026 Friday
13 [ld-Ul-Zuha(Bakrid)* 27.05.2026 Wednesday
14 |Bahuda Yatra 24.07.2026 Friday
15 [Jhulana Purnima 27.08.2026 Thursday
16 |Raksha Bandhan 28.08.2026 Friday
17 |Ganesh Chaturthi/Vinayak 14.09.2026 Monday
Chaturthi
18 |Day following Nuakhai - 116.09.2026 Wednesday
19 |[Immersion of Goddess Durga 21.10.2026 Wednesday
20 [Mabharishi Valmiki's Birthday 26.10.2026 Monday
21 |Karaka Chaturthi(Karwa Chouth) [29.10.2026 Thursday
22 |Govardhan Puja [09.11.2026 Monday
23 _|Bhai Duj_ 11.11.2026 |Wednesday
24 [Chhath Palan/Kartikeya Puja 16.11.2026 I_Monday
25 |Anla Navami 18.11.2026 Wednesday
26 |Rahas Purnima 24.11.2026 Tuesday
27 |Prathamastami 01.12.2026 [Tuesday
28 [Hazrat Ali’s Birlhday 23.12.2026 Wednesday
29 |Christmas Eve 24.12.2026 Thursday

(*) 99fci fos 9is i1 Subject to appearance ofthe moon.
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JgeTel & JEfa w8t <t 9@t No substitute holiday shall be allowed in any of the
festival holidays, initially declared, subsequently happens to fall on a weekly off or
any other non-working day or in the event of more than one festival falling on the

same day. ‘
Digitally signed by
MAHENDRA BHOI
Date: 12-12-2025
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JOINT DIRECTOR(ADM)
Copy to:

1.

10.
1.
12.

13.
14.
15.

The Director General(E-ll), ESI Corporation, Hars. Office, C.I.G. Marg, New
Delhi.

All Additional Commissioner & Regional Directors/Regional Directors/ Joint
Directors/ Dy. Director(l/C), RO/SROs of ESI Corporation.

The Deputy Labour Commissioner(Central), MoL&E, Govt. Of India, Kendriya
Shram Sadan, IRC Village, Bhubaneswar.

The Principal Secretary, Labour and Employement Dept., Govt. Of Odisha,
Bhubaneswar.

The Labour Commissioner, Labour Directorate, Govt. Of Odisha, Shrama
Bhawan, Kharvel Nagar, Bhubaneswar.

The Director, Directorate of ESI Scheme, Bhubaneswar, Odisha.

The Director(Vigilance/Training), East Zone, ESI Corporation, Rajarajkrishna
street, Kolkata, W.B.

The Medical Vigilance Officer, Regional Office, ESI Corporation,
Bhubaneswar.

. The State Medical Officer/Medical Referee, Regional Office, ESI Corporation,

Bhubaneswar.

The Medical Superintendent, ESIC Model Hospital, Rourkela, Odisha.
The Medical Superintendent, ESIC Hospital, Angul, Odisha.

All Branch Officers/ Branches, Regional Office, ESI Corporation,
Bhubaneswar.

All Branch Managers/SSQOs, ESI Corporation, Odisha Region.
The General Secretary, Officer’'s Association, ESI Corporation, Bhubaneswar.

The General Secretarv. ESI Corporation Emplovees’ Union. Odisha Reaion.



16.
12,
18.

19.
20.
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The General Secretary, ESIC Co-operative & Thrift Society, Bhubaneswar.
The Secretary, ESIC Recreation Club, Regional Office, Bhubaneswar.

The General Secretary, ESIC SC/ST Employees’ and Officer's Welfare
Association, Odisha Region.

The Website content manager, ICT Cell to upload in the Regional website.

Notice Board.
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